1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Steven W. Ritcheson (SBN #174062) swritcheson@whitefieldinc.com WHITE FIELD, INC. 9800 D Topanga Canyon Blvd. #347 Chatsworth, California 91311 Telephone: (818) 882-1030 Facsimile: (818) 337-0383 Maureen V. Abbey (Pro Hac Vice) maureen@hgdlawfirm.com HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC 220 Saint Paul Street Westfield, New Jersey 07090 Telephone: (908) 379-8475 Facsimile: (908) 301-9008 Attorneys for Plaintiff, JOAO CONTROL AND MONITORING SYS	CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT APR 27 2012 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY DEPUTY STEMS, LLC	
13 14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SOUTHERN DIVISION		
15 16		CV12-03698AB	
17 18	JOAO CONTROL AND MONITORING SYSTEMS, LLC,	Case No	
19	Plaintiff,	INFRINGEMENT	
20	v.	Jury Trial Demanded	
21	XANBOO, INC.,		
22	Defendant.		
23	Defendant.		
2425	COMPLAINT FOR PATEN	NT INFRINGEMENT	
26			
27			
28	·		
	Page 1		
	COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT		

Page 2
COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT

substantive rights and rights of recovery under the '010 patent with respect to the Defendant, including the right to sue for infringement and recover past damages.

- 9. The '076 patent was duly and legally issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2003, after full and fair examination for systems and methods for controlling vehicles and/or premises using at least three control devices. Plaintiff is the owner of the '076 patent, and possesses all substantive rights and rights of recovery under the '076 patent with respect to the Defendant, including the right to sue for infringement and recover past damages.
- 10. The '077 patent was duly and legally issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2003, after full and fair examination for systems and methods for monitoring vehicles and/or premises and detecting a state of disrepair. Plaintiff is the owner of the '077 patent, and possesses all substantive rights and rights of recovery under the '077 patent with respect to the Defendant, including the right to sue for infringement and recover past damages.
- 11. The '363 patent was duly and legally issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2008, after full and fair examination for systems and methods for controlling vehicles and/or premises using at least two control devices. Plaintiff is the owner of the '363 patent, and possesses all substantive rights and rights of recovery under the '363 patent with respect to the Defendant, including the right to sue for infringement and recover past damages.

28

Plaintiff is informed and believes that Xanboo owns, operates, 12. advertises, controls, sells, and otherwise provides hardware and software for "control apparatuses for premises systems" including the Xanboo Central Server system and at least the XG1000 controller ("the Xanboo systems") and associated hardware and software. Upon information and belief, Xanboo has infringed and continues to infringe one or more claims of the '010 patent by making, using, providing, offering to sell, and selling (directly or through intermediaries), in this district and elsewhere in the United States, systems for remotely controlling premises systems, including the Xanboo systems. Xanboo has infringed and continues to infringe one or more claims of the '076 patent by making, using, providing, offering to sell, and selling (directly or through intermediaries), in this district and elsewhere in the United States, systems for remotely controlling premises systems, including the Xanboo systems. Upon information and belief, Xanboo has infringed and continues to infringe one or more claims of the '077 patent by making, using, providing, offering to sell, and selling (directly or through intermediaries), in this district and elsewhere in the United States, systems for remotely controlling premises systems and detecting a state of disrepair, including the Xanboo systems. Upon information and belief, Xanboo has infringed and continues to infringe one or more claims of the '363 patent by making, using, providing, offering to sell, and selling (directly or through intermediaries), in this district and elsewhere in the United States, systems for remotely controlling

1	F.	A grant of permanent injunction pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 283, enjoining	
2		the Defendant from further acts of infringement with respect to the	
3		claims of the pat	tents-in-suit;
4	G.	That this Court declare this to be an exceptional case and award	
5			
6 7		Plaintiff its reasonable attorneys' fees and costs in accordance with 3:	
8		U.S.C. §285; and	d
9	Н.	Any further relie	ef that this Court deems just and proper.
10			
11	Dated:	April 27, 2012	Respectfully submitted,
12	Batea. 1	April 27, 2012	The Rot
13			Steven W. Ritcheson (SBN #174062) swritcheson@whitefieldinc.com
14			writcheson@whitefieldinc.com WHITE FIELD, INC.
15			WHITE FIELD, INC. 9800 D Topanga Canyon Blvd. #347 Chatsworth, California 91311 Telephone: (818) 882-1030 Facsimile: (818) 337-0383
16			Facsimile: (818) 337-0383
17			Attorneys for Plaintiff, JOAO CONTROL & MONITORING
18 19			SYSTEMS, LLC
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			